OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

01-19-2006

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

RECO

103160008 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yes Southampton Photonics Ltd. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: SPI Lasers UK Limited Internal Association Address: Tollbar Way, Hedge End Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 3 Wellington Park Corporation- State: City: Southampton X Other United Kingdom Company State: Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>United Kingdom</u> Zip: S030 2QU Country: United Kingdom Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗓 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_9/27/05 Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger X Other Company Citizenship United Kingdom X Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/563352 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): redPOWER 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Brian M. Dingman, Esq. \$40.00 Internal Address: Mirick, O'Connell, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Demallie & Lougee, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card 1700 West Park Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: x Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Westborough Zip:_01581-3941 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: MA Expiration Date Phone Number: (508) 898-1501 b. Deposit Account Number 50-1582 898-1502 (508)Fax Number: Authorized User Name Brian M. Dingman bmdingman@modl.com Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature 00000037 /16/2006 DBYRNE hgman Total number of pages including cover 40.00 0P Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document: FC:8581

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



January 11, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Applicant: SPI Lasers UK Limited (formerly

Southampton Photonics Ltd.)

Serial No.: 76/563352 Mark: redPOWER

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet in order to record a name change of the owner of the above-referenced mark from Southampton Photonics Ltd. to SPI Lasers UK Limited and a check in the amount of \$40.00 in full payment of the Recordal Fee.

If for any reason this submission is found to be incomplete, please telephone Brian M. Dingman, Esq. in Westborough, Massachusetts at (508) 898-1501.

If any payment during prosecution is found to be insufficient or if any overpayment is found, please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to my deposit account number 50-1582. A copy of this letter is enclosed for use by the Finance Branch in the event that it is necessary to make any charge or credit to my deposit account.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the foregoing by returning the enclosed self-addressed postcard.

Very truly yours,

Wendy L. Henriques

Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Brian M. Dingman, Esq.



WESTBOROUGH, MA 508-898-1501 • FAX 508-898-1502

{H:\PA\CORP\16957\00010\A0871801.DOC}

100 FRONT STREET
WORCESTER. MA 01608-1477
508-791-8500 • FAX 508-791-8502

www.MirickOConnell.com

BOSTON. MA 617-261-2417 • FAX 617-261-2418

RECORDED: 01/17/2006